Transient Response
Main Output 500 μs typical response time for return to within 0.5% of inal value
for a 50% load step change, ∆i/∆t<0.2 A/μs. Maximum voltage deviation is 3.5%.
Minimum Load
No minimum load required to maintain output speciications. An abrupt change in
output current from > 90% to < 2% load may cause a false triggering of the power
fail signal.
Voltage Adjustment

Suix*
Voltage
Output
Output Ad-
justment
Output
Maximum (A)
Maximum (B) Output Peak Total
Regulation
OVP
Setpoint
Ripple/
Noise
Notes
GPFM115-5 G 5.1 V ±5% 12 A 20 A 25 A 2% 6.2 ± 0.6 V 1% C
GPFM115-12 G 12 V ±5% 6.7 A 9.6 A 10.8 A 2% 14 ± 1.1 V 1% C
GPFM115-13 G 13 V ±5% 6.2 A 8.8 A 9.9 A 2% 15 ± 1.1 V 1% C
GPFM115-15 G 15 V ±5% 5.3 A 7.7 A 8.7 A 2% 18.5 ± 1.5 V 1% C
GPFM115-24 G 24 V ±5% 3.3 A 4.8 A 5.4 A 2% 28 ± 2.5 V 1% C
GPFM115-28 G 28 V ±5% 2.9 A 4.1 A 4.6 A 2% 34 ± 2.8 V 1% C
GPFM115-48 G 48 V ±5% 1.7 A 2.4 A 2.7A 2% 55 ± 4.0 V 1% C
Notes:
* Add “G” suix to part number for RoHS compliant model.
A. Maximum continuous current rating for unrestricted convection cooling.
B. Maximum continuous current rating with 150 LFM air or cover option.